5D.7

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board
Adopted this Resolution on 12/05/2009 by the following vote:

Resalution No. 2009/565
SUBJECT: Inthe Matter of Approving the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between Contra Costa
County and Pablic Employees Union, Local One, to Incluzde the Corrected Language in Section 5

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors adopted the Memorandum of Understanding between Contra Costa County and Public
Employees Union, Local One on July 21, 2009,

WHEREAS since that adoption, it was noted that 2 change of language should have been included in Section 5.1.A - General
Wages to change the Lead Fleet Technician salary increase from 5% to 6% and to change the effective date from January 1, 2010

to July 1, 2009,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa Coumty AMENDS Section 5 of

the Memorandum of Understanding between Contra Costa County and Public Employees Union, Local One, to change the safary
increase for the classification of Lead Fleet Technician from 5% to 6% and to change the effective date of that increase from
January 1, 2010 to July 1, 2009.

1 hgrelry certify shat this is a trus and correst copy of an action taken and entered on the
rainurtes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shows.
ATTESTED: December 8, 2009

Contset: Charley Taylor, 3351785
David I. Twa, County Administzator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

ce: County Administrator, County Counsel, Auditor-Controlier, Human Resources Departiien "Hupthn Resources Department



